DATE - 02/14/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000026756
APPLICANT LINDA MCCALL PHONE 497-1200
ADDRESS 204 SW ROSE LANE FORT WHITE FL_ 32038
OWNER LINDA MCCALL PHONE 497-1200
ADDRESS 204 SW ROSE LANE FORT WHITE FL_ 32038
CONTRACTOR ERNEST JOHNSON PHONE 352-494-8099
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47 S, R WILSON SPRINGS, L AT POPES(WILSON SPRINGS)STAY RIGHT

ON MEMORIAL. R ROSE LN. 5TH ON THE LEFT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT MH.UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION WALLS ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING ESA-2 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE AE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. 08-004
PARCEL ID 01-78-15-04149-405 SUBDIVISION WILSON SPRINGS

LOT 5-6 BLOCK 4 PHASE UNIT TQTAL ACRES p)64

=7
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicanv’()wm(f(?onfﬁclor
EXISTING 08-0116 E Cs JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS:  EXISTING MH TO BE REMOVED, REPLACEMET, MINIMUM FLOOR ELEVATION SET @
36 FEET. IFT RISE LETTER RECIEVED PER SRWMD LETTER-NO PERMIT REQUIRED
FROM THEM (FLOODWAY ),ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED BEFORE POWER  Check # or Cash 2530

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)

Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Linder slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct
date/app. by

Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by

Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs. blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

“

BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE $ 0.00

date/app. by

MISC. FEES § 300.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$ 0.00 WASTE FEE §

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE$ 50.00 FLOOD ZONE FEE $ 2500  CULVERT FEE § TOTAL FEE 425.00

INSPECTORS OFFICE —_ ,Q%(/ CLERKS OFFICE Jvdé

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES,

E OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
CING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN
180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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MIT APPLICATION / MANUFACTURED HOME INSTALLA%‘ﬁPPLICATIO

N /16

PER
For Uffice Use Onl Zoning Oﬂicuaﬂs{w ’/‘Zflﬂb% Building Official g £ J7/4 /-28}#%
AP - Date Received_/ 240 § A Permit#__ 2075,
Flood Zone g Development Permit___ 2/ 2~ z.- r' Land Use Plan Map ategory,
oy gl i A ﬁ"“'""d)ﬂﬂ octoflB Myl
) Q-0 1. v ez s %
m\lz’ ! / . e . P,m_ &' ,.;1 4 0r Ty
AMap# __ Elevation 35 __ Finished Floorjé River E: In Floodway
200000235 13~ 7
Site Plan with Setbacl?nown nvironmental Health Signed Site Plan 0 Env. Health Release
0 Well letter provided Existing Well De ﬁ-_ o% ~ QD““ Revised 9-23-04

* Property ID ()/-75 7S “ON/YT - ¢ 5

New Mobile Home
Subdivision Information_ L) /s Sm g S

Applicant_(_;nAdpn ”/)C("H//

-t

Must have a copy of the property deed

Address 2l =. Lt o —QCT'SE, LAneE

Used Mobile Home - 17 Year 200 ‘5/
/ 507[ 5“‘ A /?/ﬁ a
Phone#_\35¢ -4/97. /200

911 Address

Name of Property Owner_|_/»c\n

Y9CCnl)

Phone#_S&¢ - 4Y97- /200

204 S fdose

LANE.

Circle the correct power company -

(Circle One)
* Name of Owner of Mobile Home
* Address = Zod W

Lot Size

Relationship to Property Owner

244793 i ¢
?‘f‘}’ /] 2n

L20.22 ph Lo} (.

FL Power & Light

Lind

ocse lLpave

Se |{

Suwannee Valiay Electric
a N2 C‘_Mk

Progresswe Energy

Current Number of Dwellmgs on Property {

2 lots

o land CfC(J

Pui

010

Drlwng Directions

/2027 ¥ t;:‘}‘fl

Do you : Have an xisting Drive™ or neec a Culvert Permit ora Culvz

Hoy 47 4o ;] 501 S < Y. Trien B bt

Total Acreage

64 poves

rt Waiver Permit

574:/;’? Sh i /]

Lelt op /m/{m

TE, ;%v)ce <-}are wrp LE’ﬂzL pa

Z/aa) Are fmaﬂ 7Lcﬁ HErizcy n/},é’

rijc,’ P/ﬂ /3‘///(0

701 JRase. Laneg

" Installers Address__2 22 (,({ <1L’ LIS Hu\_) Y
= License Number lﬂ” o IS9

ngp?ﬂ

lslo?

et

TUn Risht.

5t
s this Mobile’Home Rep?acmg an

Lree on Lefy.,

xisting Mobile Home

Sty f"fﬁé#'
() 7

yes

Name of Licensed Dealer/installer P s n(,d S \Ol\m(a A

L [
Phone # 3572 - {qy _¥0q4

20\

— installation Decal # Q. S(.372

é/DO/é 76 é/ﬁ@/?-
//)_?/03"



@ CAM112MO1 S

Year T Property
2008 R 01-75-15-04149-405

Fl=Task F3=Exit

' 204 ROSE LN SW FT WHITE

MCCALL LINDA W

LOTS 5 BLOCK 4 WILSON
COMM AT NE COR OF SE1/4, RUN §
SE'RLY R/W LINE OF SW MEMORIAL
N 64 DEG W 48.88 FT. N 80 DEG '
POB. RUN S 9 DEG W 120.27 'Fr.' '
LN. RUN N 73 DEG W ALONG R/W '
109.83 FT *ro s LIN‘E oF sw """
FT TO POB. '
LOT '6 BLOCK 4 WILSON SPRINGS '
NE COR OF SE1/4, RUN S 2186.25
OF SW MEMORIAL DR, RUN 'S 48 DG
48.88 FT, RUN N 80 DG W ALONG '
S 09 DG W 109.83 FT TO N R/W '
N 87 DG W 74.90 FT, N 64 DG W '

CamaUSA Appraisal System
1/24/2008 16:29 Legal Description Maintenance

F4=Prompt F1l0=GoTo

Columbia

12600 Land
Sel AG
ce s Bldg

' Y Xfea

12600 TOTAL
SPRINGS COMMUNITY PHASE 1-B: 2
'2186.25 FT TO A POINT ON "' "' ' 4
DR.  RUN S 48 DEG W 180.98 FT. ' 6
W ALONG R/W 449.87 FT. FOR ' '’ 8
TO N R/W LINE OF SW HGNUHENT" 10
'9'7'.28 FT, THENCE N 09 DEG E ' 12
MEMORIAL Dﬁ'S'BU'DEG E'§T'G€" 14
'SWD 1056-2649'. ' 16
COMMUNITY PHASE 1-B: 'COMM AT ' 18
FT TO A PT ON SE'RLY R/W LINE ' 20
W '180.98 FT, RUN N 64 DG W ' ' 22
R/W, 546.93 FT FOR POB, RUN 24
LINE OF SW MONUMENT LN, RUN ' 26
76.33 FT, N 09 DG E 100.22 FT 28

""""" Mnt 11/05/2007 WANDA
PgUp/PgDn F24=More

County

001
000
000
000

*

B*
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I, ERNEST SCOTT JOHNSON ALLOW

Linde 10°€ (all TO PULL
ALL NECESSARY PERMITS PERTAINING TO A
MANUFACTURED HOME.

A I
ERNEST SCOTT JOHNSON

SWORN TO ME ON THIS 2 DAY OF JJ (0 UOL((—(
2000

“NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION EXPIRES vicy |6 2008




DAVID POPE
Chalrman
Alachua, Florida

BYLVIA J. TATUM
Vice Chairman
Lawtey, Florida

C. LINDEN DAVIDSON
Secretary/Treasurer
Lamont, Florida

KELBY ANDREWS
Chiefland, Florida

DON R. EVERETT, JR.
Perry, Florida

GEORGIA JONES
Lake City, Florida

OLIVER J. LAKE
Lake City, Florida

JOHN P, MAULTSBY
Madison, Florida

LOUIS SHIVER
Mayo, Florida

ERRY A. SCARBOROUGH
Executive Director
Live Oak, Florida

RECYCLED @ PAPER

SUWANNEE
RIVER

WATER
MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT

August 24, 2007

Ms. Linda McCall
204 SW Rose Lane
Fort White, FL 32038
Subject: Exemption from Works of the District (WOD) Permitting,
ERP07-0413, Union County

Dear Ms. McCall:

Per your plan of development and topographic survey of Lot 6, Block 4,
Wilson Springs Community Phase 1-B, the following criteria have been
satisfied for construction of the proposed residence to be exempt from
Works of the District (WOD) development permitting.

1. The proposed site must be naturally located at least one foot
above the 100-year flood elevation of the Suwannee River.

2. The proposed site must be at least 75-feet from the top of the
bank of the Santa Fe River.

Check number 098 is enclosed and has been voided.

Please be advised that this exemption does not exempt you from
obtaining permits from any other regulatory and proprietary agency. If
you have any questions, please call me at 386/362-1001, or toll free at
800/226-1066.

Sincerely;

%"9/‘“‘“ O ] 2L

Louis Mantini
Environmental Specialist

LM/rl

0225 CR48 e LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32060 e TELEPHONE 386/362-1001 @ 800/226-1066 (FL) e FAX 386/362-1056

mysuwanneeriver.com



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY NO PERMIT REQUIRED VERIFICATION

Date January 09, 2008

Dear Applicant: Linda M°Call

Your application for a Department of the Army (DA) permit has been assigned number
SAJ SAJ-2007-05023-8EG . The proposed work is identified in our database as Construction of
a gingle family residence (No Wetlands Present).

A review of the information and drawings provided shows that no DA permit is required (NPR)
for the proposed activity. This verification only addresses the proposed activity and does not
provide any indication of the jurisdictional status of any waters of the United States which may
exist on the project site. This NPR decision is valid for 5 years from the date noted above.
Additional information regarding this determination is noted at
http://www.saj.usace.army.mil/reqgulatory/permitting/npr.htm .The internet address shown is case
sensitive and must be entered exactly as shown.

If you are unable to access the internet site provided, you must notify the assigned project
manager, Shaun Gallagher , by telephone at 352-264-7672 to obtain a copy of any conditions,
limitations, or expiration date information associated with this determination.

A separate DA permit is not required providing the work is done in accordance with the
drawings and information as provided in your request, received by the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers on August 27, 2007, and the terms and conditions listed at the website address
identified above. If you do not complete construction of your project within the appropriate
time limit, a separate application or re—verification will be required.

Thank you for your cooperation with our permit program. The Corps Jacksonville District
Regulatory Division is committed to improving service to our customers. We strive to perform our
duty in a friendly and timely manner while working to preserve our environment. We invite you to
take a few minutes to visit the following link and complete our automated Customer Service
Survey: .
http:/){)erz.nwn.usace.armv.mllfsurvev.hhnl . Your input is appreciated — favorable or otherwise.

Sincerely,

o e

Paul L Grosskruger
Colonel, U.S5. Army
District Commander

NOTE: In Florida, projects qualifying for this NPR may still require authorized under Part IV of Chapter 373 by the Department of
Environmental Protection, a water management district, under s. 373.069, F.S. or a local government with delegated authority under s.
373.441, F.S,, and receive Water Quality Certification (WQC) and Coastal Zone Consistency Concurrence (CZCC) or waiver thereto, as well
as any authorizations required for the use of sovereignty submerged lands that must be obtained as part of the associated WQC or CZCC.

Edition Date: 9 December 2005



CLYATT WELL DRILLING, INC. INVOICE

Post Office Box 180 . INVOICE DATE | INVOICE NUMBER |
Worthington Springs, FL 32697 . — o |
Phone (386)496-2488 FAX (386)496-4640 2152006 | 02-2006056

DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS

Mike Wigglesworth | Pump Service Call
1204 Southwest Rose Lane 5
Fort White, Florida 32038

orY DESCRIPTION ? PRICE SUB-TOTAL
I 1HP Single Stage Jet Pump | 650.00T
1 Jet Assembly | 65.00T

1 2" Casing Adapter . 65.00T
'Replacement Pipe ‘No Charge 0.00T

| 'Labor/Service Call 250.00T
SALES TAX @ (7.0%) $72.10

.!_H,-'\NI\' Y Ji_! I:( IR Y(_ltlk BUSINESS! i;i.l.)_ll.l-t‘n-l 15 due when \.mrk is completed. .v.\I! nmturiﬂ;s_ _ T.PLEASE PA Y?}}!&AHOE}VT ]
remain the property of Clvatt Well Drilling, Inc.. until paud for in full. Clyatt Well Drilling. Inc . does | $1 ,] 02.10 |

not agree to find or develop water. nor does it represent, warrant or guarantee the quality or kind of
water which may be encountered 71t is necessary to install water filters. the owner agrees it 1s lus/her
responsibility to pay the cost. Please note that a surcharge equivalent to 18% per annum. will be
assessed on any outstanding balance after 30 Days  Right to repossess is granted



INVOICE

FORD’S SEPTIC TANK SERVICE el

NEW INSTALLATIONS « DRAIN FIELDS + TANKS PUMPED

118 NW LAWTEY WAY PHONE: 755-6288
LAKE CITY, FL 32065 RONALD FORD, OWNER

Customer's

No. Date__ "~/ Y 005
Name _L A/ DA il :
Address _dot (Rese S77 Foer ¢ AhiTC /1. Vo oy

DATE —RESCRIPTION OF WORK —AMOUNT
Pump out Septic Tank And fépa i RS |
Installed_Zoo  Square feet of Drainfield /3 S50
Installed Gallon Tank Lot 2O
Llcuslio 54 300,00
UL DRy

a??ﬁfao‘)
A carmying charge of 1 1/2% per month will be chargedon | TAX
the Unpaid Balance which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE
RATE of 18%. TOTAL | G D5 o

lmmmmmmmummm‘



PERMIT NUMBER .~ |
~ Insialler W: est < ohnson/ License # Wt m\u%%%m.a #
22204 T HS Huuvy D07

Address of home
being inslalled

PERMIT WORKSHEET e |

PAHS ¢ e o

New Home [ Used Home _NN
Home instalied to lhe Manufacturer's inslallation Manual .
Home is installed in accordance with Rule 15-C

7

N — e —  ——— i ] ¥

Mo N A pone xA DY v, Singlewide  []  Wind Zone I Wind Zonelll [
Manulactures — Lemthxwidn DY Y Y Dowlewids [ instalistion Decat# 245 73 !
NOTE: il home is 2 single wide filf ot one haff of the . inle’Qu :
o 12 sl e 1 cut c it o the bfocking st M. I3 seun L *
| understand Laleral Arm Systems canno = » .<
where the sklewall ties excoed & i 4 i~ 0 oS4 OF an¥ home (rew or used) . PIER SPACING TABLE FOR USED HOMES €
: s Instailer's initials &
M&FI Load | Footer
s h : - 27 x22 | 24 x24° | 26" x26° | B
Typical pier . . beering sics 1672 16" [ 18 112"k 18 12| 20" x 207 . =
. unﬁ.\_i R copacity | (sqin) | - 259 {342 (400) AHH_ (srey (676) 4§ g
: . . 1500 T 3 5" Kal 3
<—al _Show locations of Longiludinal and Lateral Systems awm a8 g L0 IS I ) :§
. orgruarar ~ [US@ dark lines [0 show these locations) aﬁ K:d 3 :§ L R ﬁ
_ . 78 a B & 5
2 : S . 5 e 3000 bt 5 g B~ i3 4 m.f
e SR : 3500 oar ¥ m. g g
= : 1 ] " Iterpolatad from Rida 15C-1 piev spacing G, S
: S O B 8 ey L - [ PErpipsgE | : DS |
. i 'm A - — J-beam pier pad size ’%M B iE %ﬂ. ﬁ o
| 6 IR LS I | | | . Perimeler plrpad size -\ _).S Y Rlml./W\ x18_ %u =
: : i R
S SRS S L. s e THRY Citwer pier pad sizes : 18X 22.5 &Y Z
; _ . o (required by the mig.) 72 375 5
o - \. [TETAx VA %
] - [ {3 7] wH 7 Draw the spproximate locations of maniage 20 % 20 400 z
=l 1 3 L 7 I AL wall openings 4 fool or gresler. Use Lhis 17 3778 x 25 W18 Mml, Z
mprdnger al t-au..u!n..._x!ao:sas WA symabol $o show 1he piers. TR 25 mqu 9]
] [ ] ] 1 1 1 List & masviage wall openings greater than 4 foot 576 |
L o= i L F | [ and their pler pad sizes bejow. :
T i 4_ e gt e Opening Pler pad size
i B 0 0 VSR S AT XSS
& ﬁ o e s ‘, S PRSI R . o =
i i ; 25.%. :
-F Sk o RS N ) L 7 - ~4 mk : wilhin 2' of end of home
= s i S J00% U R N SO O o B i IS KMM,m spaced & 5'4" oc
M. b H S N S Y R o P o ml zmg. WN 8_: ONENTS |
B e = ¥ R NS 25 0 § = Longitudinsl Stabitiring Device (LSD)
B e w . L » o ManUlacturer s, o0 4. wotiamr i o . Longitudinal Ste N
} i. Longitudinal Stabilizing Device w/ Lateral Arres  Mariiage wall
B sl T O B 1 - = i : 2 Manuf{actures Shearwall 7o R
R & s ki o ’
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PRI

R  PERMII WURKSHEE] SO S e T ;
* Debris and organic malerial ed : -
The pocket penetromeler lesls a - _ Clher
or check hers to dect aoma _a._.wh“_ﬁﬁua ab“:ﬂﬂ:. A ps{ VWaler drainage: Natural Swala Pad
- ’ _Fastoning mulll wide unfts
x 1 L5es X \ooese) X110 o0) T oy .2
ﬂ_aow ﬂ.ﬁ mﬁ_wnmn / : W.a“.—.rm.rpm mumn_ww
lis: A r LY . Spacing:
POCKET PENETROMETER TESTING METHOD Iuﬂﬁ ._.“WM mm_m.-._ﬁ“\ gﬁh.:..hhkm} mu&-ﬁ”m

1. Test the perimeter of the home alB _onn_osa..
2. Takethe reading af the depth of the footer,

a. Using BOO 1b. Increments, take tha towest
reading and raund down fo that Increment,

2

Bees

The resufls of the loraue prabs foet 15 o < e
. here if vou «a declaring ¥ anchors wilhoul tesiing "nd uo_“.qﬂmﬂmvnrn« y
Showing 275 Inch pounds or fass will requra 4 fool anchors.

Nots: A state approved lajeral arm system |s belng used and 411,
- anchors are allowed & the sidewall tocslions, | undersland 511
anchors ana required at all centeriine tls points whets Iha lormue tast
reading Is 275 or less and whese the mobile horme manufaciuie may

requires anchors with Iding capacity, %
Inslailscs Indlizis
ALL TESTS MUST BE FPERFCRWED BY A LICENSED INSTALLER -

Instatier Neme S 5, % A .
=
Dete Tested I_W/.m./ﬂ T X <= Sl i ¢ ¢ RTY oY

.nr.L.,lui.ln/.—

! 28

—_—

r oSy .
Connet sleclrical conducisns batsen multl-wits units, Bt nol 1 fhe main powsr

: o source. Vids includes ths bonding wire behveen -wide
AT ENNAT a{&&ﬁ#@rg}iéwﬂfsnu_mr (A ,3_5 :inw. ﬁﬁ

el R A e b T ——————

S T

e R R R oo e e B o Pk
e gggg&%.o!ﬁgfng.uuﬂ.gﬁnnaw Pa.

Q::S_u__.uwﬁu?.rinﬂguﬁz_ognﬁ% -
il vk oy _u“. ng water meter, iﬁﬂ..-u. or pther

| rﬁﬁw._ _

For used homes a Min. 30 gauge, B" wide, galvanized malal strip
will be cenlered over The peak of the roof and fasiened with galv.
realing nails al 2 on center on both sides of Ihe cenleriine.
Suckat tevatnrprocling equirement)

| understand a properly instailed gasket s a requirement of all new and used
homes and that condensation, mold, meldew and bu:ided martiage walls are
a resull of a poarly insidled or no gasket being instalied, .n undersland a sirip

n_«-mvmzasaﬂumgmﬁunmm . . y
| Installers _w_amw.m@l\

Installed:
Batween Floora Y
Belween Walls ™ Y

Battom of ridgsbeam <w\_

i |
gu—an?n o i 2
The botlomboard il be repaired andfor iaped. ,}h\ \ Fa. €
Siding on units Is instalted to manufaclurer's specifications. Yes &
Flrepiace chimney installed 50 25 nol o allow Inlrusion of raln water, Yes ) Z
7 Fhcoltroous &
Skirling fo be inslalled. <mk Na
Dryer venl inslalled oulside of skirling. Y: N/A K
Range downflow venl instatled oulskie of ing. Yes A
Drain lines supporled at 4 fool | als.
Electrical crossovers potecisd, V)
Other :
Installer verifies all information given with this parmit worksheet Wm

19}

<. Isaccurate and frue haseden the
1

fa
Installer Signature

Sha' 3

F )

MW A s Date\~2 0—-0%



GTC Design Group, LLC
176 NW Lake Jeffery Rd
Lake City, FL 32055
(Phone) 386.719.9985
(Fax) 386.719.8828
GTC DESIGN GROUP bcrews@gtcdesigngroup.com

ONE FOOT RISE ANALYSIS AND CERTIFICATION
100 YEAR BASE FLOOD

PROJECT DATA
PARCEL ID: 01-75-15-04149-405

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 5 BLOCK 4 WILSON SPRINGS COMMUNITY PHASE 1-B: COMM AT NE COR OF SE1/4, RUN S 2186.25 FT TO A
POINT ON SE'RLY R/W LINE OF SW MEMORIAL DR. RUN S 48 DEG W 180.98 FT. N 64 DEG W 48.88 FT. N 80 DEG W
ALONG R/MW 449.87 FT. FOR POB. RUN S 9 DEG W 120.27 FT. TO N R/W LINE OF SW MONUMENT LN. RUN N 73 DEG
W ALONG RW 97.28 FT, THENCE N 09 DEG E 109.83 FT TO S LINE OF SW MEMORIAL DR,S 80 DEG E 97.06 FT TO
POB. SWD 1056-2649. LOT 6 BLOCK 4 WILSON SPRINGS COMMUNITY PHASE 1-B: COMM AT NE COR OF SE1/4, RUN
S 2186.25 FT TO A PT ON SE'RLY R/W LINE OF SW MEMORIAL DR, RUN S 48 DG W 180.98 FT, RUN N 64 DG W 48.88
FT, RUN N 80 DG W ALONG R/W, 546.93 FT FOR POB, RUN S 09 DG W 109.83 FT TO N R/W LINE OF SW MONUMENT
LN, RUN N 87 DGW 74.90 FT, N64 DG W 76.33 FT, N 09 DG E 100.22 FT TO PT ON S R/W OF SW MEMORIAL DR, S 80
DG E 147.87 FT TO POB WD 1093-30, WD 1105-57.

OWNER: LINDA MCCALL
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING (MOBILE HOME)
FLOOD ZONE: AE

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:
EXACT ELEVATION IS UNDETERMINED, ESTIMATED BASE FLOOD ELEVATION = 35.0

EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION (AT BUILDING LOCATION):
+ 30, ELEVATION BASED ON QUAD MAP (SEE ATTACHED QUAD MAP)

CONCLUSIONS

An existing mobile home is being removed from this site (20'’x40" = + 800 sf). A new mobile home with front and back deck is
proposed (24'x44’ + 8'x44’ + 8'x44' = + 1760 sf). This new set up should include an additional volume from the piers of + 105
cf within the flood zone (18" x 12" x 10 piers x 5’ below flood stage = 105 cf). This additional volume would raise the flood
elevation 0.004 ft if the flood zone was only the 0.64 (27878 sf) acres of the property (105cf / 27878sf = 0.004'). The flood
plane of The Santa Fe River is much larger. This is also a conservative calculation since the volume of the existing home was
not considered and the depth of flood on the property is most likely much less than 5'.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the construction of Linda McCall's mobile home, as
described above, will increase the flood elevations less than one foot at the project location.

@d/
2/ 5’~9%(
Brett Crews, PE No. 65592

lofl
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P.O. Box 187
130 West Howard Street
Live Oak FL, 32064
i Phone: (386) 362-3678
somcrmmmnmaness PR (368) 362-6133




COIhm}:.)ia-C.ounty Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 2/5/2008 8:16...  http://columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligca...

¥ 01.75-1504148405
8 MCCALL LINDAW
8 0.64AC | 8262005 - $12,000 - ViU

Columbia County Property Appraiser °

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083
PARCEL: 01-7S-15-04149-405 - VACANT (000000)

Name: MCCALL LINDA W LandVal $12,600.00
Site: ROSE BldgVal $0.00
Mail: 204 SW ROSE LANE ApprVal $12,600.00
* FT WHITE, FL 32028 JustVal $12,600.00
Sales. 612612005$12,000.00, gifn"pt “2'623:33
Taxable $12,600.00

This information, GIS Map Updated: 1/15/2008, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County
Property Appraiser Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not
be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties,
expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is
periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the Property Appraiser's office. The
assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem
assessment purposes.

lof 2/5/2008 8:18 AM
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Columbia County Building Department Development Permit

Flood Development Permit F 023- 08-004
DATE  02/14/2008 BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER 000026756
APPLICANT LINDA MCCALL PHONE  497-1200
ADDRESS 204 SW ROSE LANE FORT WHITE FL 32038
OWNER  LINDA MCCALL PHONE  497-1200
ADDRESS 204  SWROSE LANE FORT WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR ERNEST JOHNSON PHONE 352-494-8099
ADDRESS 22204 SE US HWY 301 HAWTHORNE FL 32640
SUBDIVISION ~ WILSON SPRINGS Lot 56 Block4 _ Unit 4  Phase
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT MH,UTILITY PARCEL ID NO. 01-7S-15-04149-405
FLOOD ZONE AE BY CS _ 1-6-88 FIRM COMMUNITY #. 120070 - PANEL #. 255 B
_ :
FIRM 100 YEAR ELEVATION _ >5 PLA:N INCLUDED @EQ or NO gﬁfﬂﬁ s
REQUIRED LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION  Zlo ERPO?-pys2
IN THE REGULATORY FLOODWA@Q or_NO RIVER Spnite. F<
SURVEYOR / ENGINEER NAME ~ B,c# (rews LICENSENUMBER _ (J 72

./ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

EXCm1> T (0N
SRWMD PERMITNUMBER £ A~ 67-07/3

(INCLUDING THE ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION)

DATE THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE WAS PROVIDED £ ~— S - o4

INSPECTED DATE BY

COMMENTS

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, Florida 32055

Phone: 386-758-1008

Fax: 386-758-2160




District No. 1 - Ronald Williams
District No. 2 - Dewey Weaver
District No. 3 - Jody DuPree
District No. 4 - Stephen E. Bailey
District No. 5 - Scarlet P. Frisina

O

Boarp or County Commissionenrs © Conuvimns Couvnry

26750 o
MEMO OF REVIEW FOR CORRECTNESS AND COMPLETION

In accordance with participation in the NFIP/CRS program, all elevation certificates are required to be reviewed for correctness and
completion prior to acceptance by the community. This completed form shall be attached to all elevation certificates maintained on file
and provided with requested copies of elevation certificates.

The attached elevation certificate requires corrections by the surveyor of section(s)

— prior to

acceptance by the community.
_"L The attached elevation certificated is complete and correct.

Minor corrections have been made in the below marked sections by the authorized Community Official.

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION For Insurance Company Use:
A1. Building Owner's Name Pollcy Number
Linda WAeCall
A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Sulte, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Company NAIC Number
City : State ZIP Code

A3. Property Description (Lot and B!pck Numbers, Tax Parcel _Numbu'. Legal Description, etc.)
OI-78-}& -~ oyiy G~ ypi-

A4. Building Use (a.g., Residential, Non-Reslidential, Addition, Accessory, etc.)

A5, Latitude/Longitude: Lat. Long. Horizontal Datum: I:I NAD 1927 D NAD 1983
AB. Attach atleast 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood Insurance.
AT7. Building Diagram Number

AB. For a building with & craw space or enclosure(s), provide: AB. For a building with an attached garage, provide:
a) Square footage of crawl space or enclosure(s) sq It a) Square footage of attached garage sqft
b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawl space or b) No. of permanent flood openings in the attached garage
enclosure(s) walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade
¢} Total net area of flood openings In A8.b sgin c) Total net area of flood openings in AS.b sq in
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
, B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix BB. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B8. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone

Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AQ, use base flood depth)

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item BB,
Orisprote  [Jrirm [ community Determined (] other (Describe)

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE In Item B9: [_] NGVD 1920 [InavD 1988 [ other (Describe)

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [Jyes [JNo
Designation Date [(Jcers [Jora

COMMENTS:

? e ZE" 0 f«i BOARD MEETS FIRST THURSDAY AT 7 00 PM fw
Date of Review: AND TReMURBy:Officialy y_ v ——

Allelovaion cortlsaipt yg!fu aintangyl by thSoRumunity nc AR WAL 39ched mymo mad ymlabla pomssasess




‘us. pE#AR‘i'MENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
Federal Emergency Management Agency
National Flood Insurance Program

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-8.

cl (56

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expires Februarv 28. 2009

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION

For Insurance Company Use:

A1. Building Owner's Name MCCALL LINDA W

Policy Number

A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.
204 SW ROSE LANE

Company NAIC Number

City FT.WHITE State FL ZIP Code 32038

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)

LOTS 5 BLOCK 4 WILSON SPRINGS COMMUNITY PHASE 1-B: Parcel: 01-7S-15-04149-405, COLUMBIA COUNTY,FL.

Ad.
A5.
AB.
AT.
A8.

Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) _RESIDENTIAL
Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 29DEG 54.016' Long. 82CEG 45.705'

Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.
Building Diagram Number _5

For a building with a crawl space or enclosure(s), provide

Horizontal Datum: [] NAD 1927 [ NAD 1983

A9. For a building with an attached garage, provide:

NA sq ft

a) Square footage of crawl space or enclosure(s) NA sq ft a) Square footage of attached garage

b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawl space or b) No. of permanent flood openings in the attached garage
enclosure(s) walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade _NA walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade _NA

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b NA sqin c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b

NA sqin

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
COLUMBIA UNINCORPORATED 1200700255 COLUMBIA FLORIDA
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AO, use base flood depth)
1200 700 255 B JAN. 6, 1988 JAN. 6, 1988 AE 35 FEET
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in item B9.
[ FIS Profile X FIRM [J Community Determined [] Other (Describe)

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [ NGVD 1929 ] NAVD 1988 [] Other (Describe)
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [Cyes BINo

Designation Date [JCBRS [ opA

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on: [ Construction Drawings* [ Building Under Construction*
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

c2.
below according to the building diagram specified in ltem A7.
Benchmark Utilized _SAF 20  Vertical Datum _NGVD 1929
Conversion/Comments _ NA

Finished Construction

Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete ltems C2.a-g

Check the measurement used.

(Puerto Rico only)
(Puerto Rico only)
(Puerto Rico only)

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawl space, or enclosure floor)_ 43.23 X feet [J meters (Puerto Rico only)
b) Top of the next higher floor NA [ feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) NA. [ feet [ meters
d) Attached garage (top of slab) NA. K feet [ meters
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building NA, X feet [] meters

(Describe type of equipment in Comments)

f)  Lowest adjacent (finished) grade (LAG) 40.0 [ feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade (HAG) 402 X feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation
information. [ certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

X Check here if comments are provided on back of form.

Certifier's Name WILLIAM N. KITCHEN License Number 5490

Title PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER Company Name WILLIAM N. KITCHEN, P.S.M.

Address 152 N. MARION AVENUE City LAKE CITY State FL ZIP Code 32055

Signature//‘(/ '_-; /MFEBUARY 26,2008  Telephone 386-755-7786




" IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. For Insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number
204 SW ROSE LANE
City FT. WHITE State FL ZIP Code 32038 Company NAIC Number

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.
Comments MOBILE HOME IS 2.57 FEET ABOVE ADJACENT STREET.

it Y. et

Signature

Date 2/26/2008
[C] Check here if attachments

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete items E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A, B,
and C. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.
E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawl space, or enclosure) is . [ feet [ meters [] above or [] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawl space, or enclosure) is [ feet [ meters [] above or [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A ltems 8 and/or 9 (see page 8 of Instructions), the next higher floor
(elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is . [ feet []meters [ above or [] below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is ) [ feet [ meters [ above or [] below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the building is . [ feet [] meters [] above or [] below the HAG.

E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community’s floodplain management
ordinance? [JYes [ No [ Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner’s authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are comect to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's or Owner’s Authorized Representative's Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Comments

[] Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E),
and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in ltems G8. and G9.

G1.[0J The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who
is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2. [0 A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
G3.[0 The following information (Items G4.-G9.) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy Issued
G7. This permit has been issued for: ] New Construction [ Substantial Improvement
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building: , [ feet [ meters (PR) Datum

G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site: ; [l feet [] meters (PR) Datum

Local Official's Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature Date

Comments




DIAGRAM 5 IAGRAM 6

All buildings elevated on piers, posts, piles, columns, All buildings elevated on piers, posts, piles, columns,
or parallel shear walls. No obstructions below the or parallel shear walls with full or partial enclosure
elevated floor. below the elevated floor.
Distinguishing Feature - For all zones, the area below the elevated floor is Distinguishing Feature - For all zones, the area below the elevated floor is
open, with no obstruction to flow of flood waters (open lattice work and/or enclosed, either partially or fully. In A Zones, the partially or fully enclosed
readily removable insect screening is permissible). area below the elevated fioor is with or without openings** present in the
walls of the enclosure. Indicate information about enclosure size and
. openings in Section A — Property Information.

; NEXT HIGHER | )
' FLOOR d ' NEXT HIGHER '
@ ' FLOOR ' @
ELEVATED ELEVATED

FLOOR FLOOR

enclosure size &
openings, if any.

G"“\"E >\/ \/'\\ GRA{E 7N

determ

i CZ.f—g existing grade)

(For V zones only)

DIAGRAM 7 DIAGRAM
All buildings elevated on full-story foundation walls All buildings elevated on a crawl space with the floor of
with a partially or fully enclosed area below the the crawl space at or above grade on at least one side,
elevated floor. This includes walkout IBVQIS, where at with or without an attached garage.

least one side is at or above grade. The principal use
of this building is located in the elevated floors of the

building.
Distinguishing Feature - For all zones, the area below the elevated floor is Distinguishing Feature ~ For all zones, the area below the first floor is
enclosed, either partially or fully. In A Zones, the partially or fully enclosed enclosed by solid or partial perimeter walls. In all A zones, the crawl space
area below the elevated floor is with or without openings™ present in the is with or without openings** present in the walls of the crawl space.
walls of the enclosure. Indicate information about enclosure size and Indicate information about crawl space size and openings in Section A -
openings in Section A — Property Information. Property Information.

) ] ] 1

L) I I I

[} L) ] ]
@ NEXT HIGHER

FLoon GRADE

NEXT HIGHER

FLOOR
. < (23 ) /
WALKOUT LEVEL
(ENCLOSURE) CRAWL SPACE
@ AN = i <

OPENINGS™™

** An “opening” is defined as a permanent opening in a wall that allows for the free passage of water automatically in both directions without
human intervention. Under the NFIP, a minimum of two openings is required for enclosures or crawl spaces with a total net area of not less than
one square inch for every square foot of area enclosed. Each opening must be on different sides of the enclosed area. If a building has more than
one enclosed area, each area must have openings on exterior walls to allow floodwater to directly enter. The bottom of the openings must be no
higher than one foot above the grade underneath the flood vents. Alternatively, you may submit a certification by a registered professional
engineer or architect that the design will allow for the automatic equalization of hydrostatic flood forces on exterior walls. A window, a door, or
a garage door is not considered an opening.

Instructions — Page 8



